PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 3, 2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIMMY WILLIAMSON, P.C.	04/03/2009
DRAGO DAIC	04/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALPSO WIRELES, INC.
Street Address:	21 Waterway Ave., Suite 300
City:	The Woodlands
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6680923
Application Number:	11040482
PCT Number:	US0107528
Patent Number:	6385306
Patent Number:	6765996
Patent Number:	6839412
Patent Number:	7031439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦٢

Phone: 7132388000

Email: lmcbryde@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce
Address Line 1: 600 Travis, Suite 7100
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

500835763 REEL: 022542 FRAME: 0992

6680923

30000 T

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2701-00100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination of Assignment Agreement of 4-3-09#page1.tif source=Termination of Assignment Agreement of 4-3-09#page2.tif source=Termination of Assignment Agreement of 4-3-09#page3.tif		

EXHIBIT "A"

TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Termination") is executed this the day of April, 2009 (the "Effective Date"), by and between CALYPSO WIRELESS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Calypso"), JIMMY WILLIAMSON, P.C., a Texas professional corporation ("Williamson"), and DRAGO DAIC, an individual residing in Houston, Texas ("Daic", and together with Williamson, the "Assignees").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, a dispute had arisen between. Calypso and Daic with respect to certain patent rights owned by Calypso;

WHEREAS, Calypso and Daic entered into that certain Settlement Agreement dated April 3, 2008 in an effort to resolve such dispute (the "Original Settlement Agreement"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Original Settlement Agreement, Calypso and the Assignees entered into that certain Assignment Agreement with Respect to Undivided Interest in Patent dated April 3, 2008 (the "Assignment Agreement"), whereby Calypso assigned to the Assignees an undivided twenty-five percent (25%) interest in and to the Patents, as that term is defined in the Assignment Agreement, pursuant to the terms more particularly described in the Assignment Agreement;

WHEREAS, Calypso defaulted in certain of its obligations under the Original Settlement Agreement;

WHEREAS, Calypso and the Assignees have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Settlement Agreement dated April, 2009, providing for the resolution of such defaults under the Original Settlement Agreement (the "Amended Settlement Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended Settlement Agreement, Calypso and the Assignees desire to teuninate the Assignment Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

<u>Termination of Assignment Agreement.</u> Calypso and the Assignees hereby acknowledge the termination of, and hereby agree to terminate, the Assignment Agreement, effective as of the Effective Date. The Assignees acknowledge and agree that, effective as of the Effective Date, any and all interest in the Patents, as that term is defined in the Assignment Agreement, held by the Assignees shall be, and hereby is, terminated.

BROYALI003870\000021361512.11

	ning Law. This Termination shall be go choice of law principles or conflicts or	overned under the laws of the State of of law rules.
***************************************	•	agree to execute and deliver such e transactions contemplated by this
	inure to the benefit of Calypso an	te terms and provisions hereof, shall be d the Assignees, and their respective
shall for any reason be illegality, or unenforces	held to be invalid, illegal, or unenfor ability shall not affect any other pro- instrued as if such invalid, illegal or u	rovisions contained in this Termination reeable in any respect, such invalidity ovision of this Termination, and this nenforceable provision had never been
Termination shall be bi		on, or alteration of the terms of this dated subsequent to the date of this ation.
	erparts. This Termination may be exec n original, but all of which shall const	
parties with respect to		nstitutes the entire agreement of the and supersedes any prior agreements

BROYALI003870\000021361512.12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Termination to be effective as of the Effective Date.

CALYPSO:

CALYPSO WIRELESS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: KICHARD

ASSIGNEES:

JIMMY WILLIAMSON, P.C. a Texas professional corporation

yndi M. Rusnak, Authorized Representative

BROYALI003870\000021361512.13

RECORDED: 04/15/2009